Municipal Corporation/Urban Local Bodies

A Government of Haryana Undertaking



Transfer Order

Subject : Office Order

16/05/2022 12:20 PM

ORDER

Shri Aashish, Clerk, Municipal Committee, Jakhal Mandi is hereby transferred to Municipal Committee, Meham against post of Clerk with immediate effect. Further, he is directed to join his duty at Municipal Committee, Meham immediately.

Sr.No.	Unique Code Name Designation	From Office	To Office	Remarks Transfer Type Reason
I	4FB705 Aashish CLERK	Designation :- Office :- Municipal Committee Jakhal Mandi Municipal Committee Jakhal Mandi Municipal Corporation/Urban Local Bodies	Designation :- CLERK Office :- Municipal Committee Meham Municipal Committee Meham Municipal Corporation/Urban Local Bodies	Yes Against Vacant Post Admin Ground

• The above transfer is subject to the condition that the seniority and lien of the above said official will be retained where he has joined immediately.

 The concerned authorities are directed to relieve and direct the concerned official join at the place of his next posting immediately through HRMS only.

Dated 12 May, 2022 Place: Panchkula

Dusmanta Kumar Behera, IAS Director, Urban Local Bodies, Haryana, Panchkula.

Endst. No. : DULB/Admn/1A/2022/ 2/1/3/1-35 Dated

Noting No.: 001076

Order No. : 067223

17/572m

A copy, each, is forwarded for information and action, where necessary to the following:--

District, Municipal Commissioner, Fatehabad and Rohtak.

2. President/Secretary, Municipal Committee, Jakhal Mandi and Meham.

3. Shri Aashish, Clerk, Municipal Committee, Jakhal Mandi.

Superintendent (Admn.)
for Director, Urban Local Bodies,
Haryana, Panchkula.

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

C.C.
PS/OSD/CM
PS/ULBM
PS/PSULB
PA/DULB
PA/ADULB
Nodal Officer H

Nodal Officer, HRMS and Web Portal.